



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 24/25 - 244

DATE RECEIVED: 13/06/24

TITLE / CATEGORY: Equipment and facilities - Lifts

REQUEST

1. Who currently services and repairs all lifts within the Service's portfolio?
2. How many lifts does the service have across their building's portfolio?
3. When will the service's current lift maintenance contract expire?
4. Where will you advertise the tender when the current contract expires?
5. How do we apply to get on your approved suppliers list for lift repairs and modernisations?

RESPONSE

1. Durham County Council.
2. 7.
3. 31/10/2027.
4. In line with the Public Procurement Regulations / Find A Tender Website.
5. We do not have an approved suppliers list all opportunities are released for competitive submission in line with our standing orders and regulations.

